Hamilton (6-7-3, 2-5-3) -vs- Tufts (12-2-1, 6-2-1)
11/02/2024 at Medford (Bello Field)

Date: 11/02/2024 Goals By Period 2 Total
St Bells Field Hamilton 0 0
Officials: Tufts 0 1
Hamilton O Tufts 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Tonna, Nieve 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 5 Birch, Reese 2 0O 0 O 62
MID 2 Sullivan, Daisy 0 0 0 O 77 MID 7 Kelly, Caroline 4 i 0 O 90
DEF 5 McMahon, Carly 0 0O 0 o 90 FWD 9 Aires, Elsi 7 2 1 0 78
DEF 6 Giglio, Kate 0 0 0 O 90 MID 11 Nicholas, Emily 3 1 0 O 90
DEF 9 Hanna, Lauren 1 1 0 O 36 FWD 13 Griffin, Anna 3 1 0 O 90
FWD 10 Ledbury, Maddie 1 0 0 o 44 FWD 18 Sumner, Waverly 2 i 0 O 68
FWD 11 Harvey, Isabel 3 3 0 O 78 DEF 21 Cushner, Jordan 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 13 Buck, Maddie 0 0 0 o 74 FWD 23 Sommers, Nicola 3 2 0 1 75
MID 18 Cramer, Haley 0 0O 0 O 76 DEF 31 Sugrue, Lena 2 0O 0 O 90
FWD 23 Rayhill, Erin 2 1 0 O 90 DEF 32 O'Neill, Caroline 0 0 0 O 90
FWD 26 Zubarik, Olivia 3 1 0 O 78 GK 35 Edwards, Gigi 0 0 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
MID 12 Flood, Sarah 1 1 0 O 39 FWD 3 Lu, Camille 1 0 0 O 12
MID 17 Yee, Jess 0 0 0 O 31 MID 12 O'Reilly, Aoife 0 0 0 O 28
MID 19 Roth, Sarah 0 0O 0 O 27 FWD 20 Duncan, Erin 0 0O 0 O 15
DEF 20 Douglass, Abby 0 0O 0 o 58 FWD 30 Cromett, Audrey 1 0 0 o0 22
FWD 24 Gillis, Taryn 0 0 0 o©O 12 Totals 28 8 1 1 990
Totals 11 7 0 0 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 35 Edwards, Gigi 90:00 7
1 Tonna, Nieve 90:00 1 7 Totals 7
Totals 1 7
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 2 Total
Hamilton 6 5 11 Hamilton 0 2
Tufts 20 8 28 Tufts 10 4 14
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Hamilton 4 3 7 Hamilton 7 12
Tufts 3 4 7 Tufts 8 13
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by TUF Aires, Elsi Assist by Sommers,

34:13 TUF Elsi Aires Nicola Sommers Nicola.

Cautions and Ejections: 43:44 (YELLOW), #30 Audrey Cromett (TUF)



Time
00:00
00:00
01:38
02:10
02:57
03:19
04:37
05:04
05:07
05:27
05:31
05:51
06:51
06:56
07:18
08:08
09:17
10:00
10:30
11:26
12:34
13:40
14:19
15:55
16:40
18:40
18:47
19:28
21:58
23:06
24:06
24:19
25:48
26:15
26:59
27:09
28:50
30:27
31:03
31:08
31:34
31:53
31:53
31:53
33:49
34:13

34:13
34:26
35:41
35:50
36:32
37:07
39:17
39:46
41:12
41:28
43:44

Team
TUF
HAM
TUF
TUF
TUF
HAM
TUF
TUF
TUF
TUF
TUF
TUF
TUF
TUF
HAM
TUF
TUF
TUF
TUF
HAM
TUF
HAM
HAM
TUF
TUF
HAM
HAM
HAM
TUF
TUF
TUF
TUF
HAM
TUF
HAM
TUF
TUF
HAM
TUF
TUF
TUF
HAM
HAM
HAM
HAM
TUF

TUF
HAM
TUF
TUF
TUF
TUF
TUF
TUF
TUF
TUF
TUF

Play By Play

Play
Edwards, Gigi at goalie for Tufts
Tonna, Nieve at goalie for Hamilton
Corner kick [01:38].
Shot by TUF Sommers, Nicola, out left.
Shot by TUF Nicholas, Emily, bottom left, saved by Tonna, Nieve.
Foul on Rayhill, Erin.
Corner kick [04:37].
Shot by TUF Sumner, Waverly.
Corner kick [05:07].
Shot by TUF Nicholas, Emily.
Corner kick [05:31].
Corner kick [05:51].
Shot by TUF Birch, Reese.
Shot by TUF Sumner, Waverly, bottom center, saved by Tonna, Nieve.
Foul on Ledbury, Maddie.
Corner kick [08:08].
Shot by TUF Aires, Elsi.
Shot by TUF Griffin, Anna, out top.
Foul on Cushner, Jordan.
Foul on Harvey, Isabel.
Shot by TUF Kelly, Caroline.
Corner kick [13:40].
Shot by HAM Harvey, Isabel, top, saved by Edwards, Gigi.
Offside against Tufts.
Shot by TUF Sommers, Nicola, bottom right, saved by Tonna, Nieve.
Shot by HAM Harvey, Isabel, top left, saved by Edwards, Gigi.
Corner kick [18:47].
Shot by HAM Ledbury, Maddie, out right.
Corner kick [21:58].
Foul on Sumner, Waverly.
Shot by TUF Aires, Elsi.
Shot by TUF Aires, Elsi, out top.
Shot by HAM Zubarik, Olivia, out right.
Foul on Nicholas, Emily.
Shot by HAM Hanna, Lauren, top left, saved by Edwards, Gigi.
Shot by TUF Aires, Elsi, out top.
Corner kick [28:50].
Foul on Buck, Maddie.
Shot by TUF Aires, Elsi, out right.
Corner kick [31:08].
Shot by TUF Birch, Reese, out top.
HAM substitution: Roth, Sarah for Sullivan, Daisy.
HAM substitution: Douglass, Abby for Hanna, Lauren.
HAM substitution: Flood, Sarah for Ledbury, Maddie.
Foul on Giglio, Kate.
GOAL by TUF Aires, Elsi Assist by Sommers, Nicola.
Hamilton 0, Tufts 1
TUF substitution: Cromett, Audrey for Sumner, Waverly.
Shot by HAM Rayhill, Erin, out right.
Shot by TUF Kelly, Caroline, out top.
TUF substitution: O'Reilly, Aoife for Birch, Reese.
Shot by TUF Kelly, Caroline, bottom center, saved by Tonna, Nieve.
Foul on Cushner, Jordan.
Corner kick [39:17].
Shot by TUF Nicholas, Emily.
TUF substitution: Duncan, Erin for Sommers, Nicola.
Foul on Cromett, Audrey.
Yellow card on TUF Cromett, Audrey.



44:56 TUF Shot by TUF Griffin, Anna, out top.

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
FOR HAM: , #1 Tonna, Nieve, #19 Roth, Sarah, #5 McMahon, Carly, #6 Giglio, Kate, #20 Douglass, Abby, #12 Flood,

45:00 HAM Sarah, #11 Harvey, Isabel, #13 Buck, Maddie, #2 Sullivan, Daisy, #23 Rayhill, Erin, #26 Zubarik, Olivia.
FOR TUF: , #35 Edwards, Gigi, #5 Birch, Reese, #7 Kelly, Caroline, #9 Aires, Elsi, #11 Nicholas, Emily, #13 Griffin,

45:00 TUF Anna, #18 Sumner, Waverly, #21 Cushner, Jordan, #23 Sommers, Nicola, #31 Sugrue, Lena, #32 O'Neill, Caroline.

45:00 TUF TUF substitution: Birch, Reese for O'Reilly, Aoife.

45:00 TUF TUF substitution: Sumner, Waverly for Cromett, Audrey.

45:00 TUF TUF substitution: Sommers, Nicola for Duncan, Erin.

45:00 HAM HAM substitution: Sullivan, Daisy for Cramer, Haley.

45:27 TUF Corner kick [45:27].

45:54 TUF Shot by TUF Sugrue, Lena.

46:03 TUF Shot by TUF Sommers, Nicola, bottom center, saved by Tonna, Nieve.

51:39 TUF Foul on Sommers, Nicola.

52:39 TUF Foul on Aires, Elsi.

53:28 HAM Shot by HAM Ravhill, Erin, bottom right, saved by Edwards, Gigi.

54:27 TUF Foul on Birch, Reese.

54:47 HAM Shot by HAM Zubarik, Olivia, top right, saved by Edwards, Gigi.

54:58 HAM Foul on Roth, Sarah.

56:39 HAM Foul on Harvey, Isabel.

58:09 HAM HAM substitution: Cramer, Haley for Roth, Sarah.

58:09 HAM HAM substitution: Gillis, Taryn for Flood, Sarah.

58:09 HAM HAM substitution: Yee, Jess for Harvey, Isabel.

59:46 TUF Corner kick [59:46].

60:10 HAM Foul on Rayhill, Erin.

62:24 TUF Corner kick [62:24].

62:59 TUF Shot by TUF Sugrue, Lena, out right.

65:04 HAM HAM substitution: Ledbury, Maddie for Zubarik, Olivia.

65:57 TUF Shot by TUF Griffin, Anna, top, saved by Tonna, Nieve.

68:45 HAM Foul on Sullivan, Daisy.

70:53 TUF TUF substitution: Cromett, Audrey for Birch, Reese.

70:53 TUF TUF substitution: Lu, Camille for Aires, Elsi.

70:53 TUF TUF substitution: O'Reilly, Aoife for Sumner, Waverly.

70:53 TUF TUF substitution: Duncan, Erin for Sommers, Nicola.

70:53 HAM HAM substitution: Harvey, Isabel for Gillis, Taryn.

71:39 TUF Foul on Kelly, Caroline.

72:06 TUF Shot by TUF Kelly, Caroline.

73:39 TUF Foul on Nicholas, Emily.

73:41 HAM HAM substitution: Hanna, Lauren for Buck, Maddie.

74:52 TUF Shot by TUF Cromett, Audrey.

77:41 TUF Shot by TUF Lu, Camille, out top.

77:58 HAM HAM substitution: Flood, Sarah for Hanna, Lauren.

77:58 HAM HAM substitution: Zubarik, Olivia for Ledbury, Maddie.

79:00 HAM Shot by HAM Flood, Sarah, bottom right, saved by Edwards, Gigi.

80:10 TUF Foul on Lu, Camille.

80:34 TUF Offside against Tufts.

81:18 HAM Foul on Yee, Jess.

82:33 TUF TUF substitution: Sommers, Nicola for Cromett, Audrey.

82:33 TUF TUF substitution: Aires, Elsi for Lu, Camille.

82:33 TUF TUF substitution: Sumner, Waverly for Duncan, Erin.

83:00 TUF Shot by TUF Aires, Elsi, bottom right, saved by Tonna, Nieve.

83:08 TUF Corner kick [83:08].

85:27 HAM Shot by HAM Harvey, Isabel, bottom right, saved by Edwards, Gigi.

87:49 TUF Foul on Sumner, Waverly.

88:16 HAM Shot by HAM Zubarik, Olivia.

89:39 TUF Foul on Cushner, Jordan.

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



