## Hamilton (6-7-3, 2-5-3) -vs- Tufts (12-2-1, 6-2-1) 11/02/2024 at Medford (Bello Field)

Date: 11/02/2024 Attendance: 147 Stadium: Bello Field Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Hamilton	0	0	0
Tufts	1	0	1

## Hamilton 0

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters	s				
GK	1	Tonna, Nieve	0	0	0	0	90
MID	2	Sullivan, Daisy	0	0	0	0	77
DEF	5	McMahon, Carly	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	6	Giglio, Kate	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	9	Hanna, Lauren	1	1	0	0	36
FWD	10	Ledbury, Maddie	1	0	0	0	44
FWD	11	Harvey, Isabel	3	3	0	0	78
DEF	13	Buck, Maddie	0	0	0	0	74
MID	18	Cramer, Haley	0	0	0	0	76
FWD	23	Rayhill, Erin	2	1	0	0	90
FWD	26	Zubarik, Olivia	3	1	0	0	78
		Substitut	es				
MID	12	Flood, Sarah	1	1	0	0	39
MID	17	Yee, Jess	0	0	0	0	31
MID	19	Roth, Sarah	0	0	0	0	27
DEF	20	Douglass, Abby	0	0	0	0	58

T	Tufts 1							
_	os	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
			Starters					
1	MID	5	Birch, Reese	2	0	0	0	62
ſ	MID	7	Kelly, Caroline	4	1	0	0	90
F	-WD	9	Aires, Elsi	7	2	1	0	78
ſ	MID	11	Nicholas, Emily	3	1	0	0	90
F	-WD	13	Griffin, Anna	3	1	0	0	90
F	-WD	18	Sumner, Waverly	2	1	0	0	68
[	DEF	21	Cushner, Jordan	0	0	0	0	90
F	-WD	23	Sommers, Nicola	3	2	0	1	75
[	DEF	31	Sugrue, Lena	2	0	0	0	90
I	DEF	32	O'Neill, Caroline	0	0	0	0	90
(	GΚ	35	Edwards, Gigi	0	0	0	0	90
			Substitutes					
F	-WD	3	Lu, Camille	1	0	0	0	12
ſ	MID	12	O'Reilly, Aoife	0	0	0	0	28
F	-WD	20	Duncan, Erin	0	0	0	0	15
F	-WD	30	Cromett, Audrey	1	0	0	0	22

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Tonna, Nieve	90:00	1	7
	Totals		1	7

0

11

0 0 0

7

Minutes	GA	Saves
90:00	0	7
	0	7
		90:00 0 0

28

8 1 1

**Totals** 

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Hamilton	6	5	11
Tufts	20	8	28
Saves By Period			
Hamilton	4	3	7
Tufts	3	4	7

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Hamilton	2	0	2
Tufts	10	4	14
Fouls By Period			
Hamilton	5	7	12
Tufts	5	8	13

## **Scoring Summary**

FWD 24 Gillis, Taryn

**Totals** 

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
34:13	TUF	Elsi Aires	Nicola Sommers	GOAL by TUF Aires, Elsi Assist by Sommers, Nicola.

12

990

Cautions and Ejections: 43:44 (YELLOW), #30 Audrey Cromett (TUF)

## Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00		Edwards, Gigi at goalie for Tufts
00:00		Tonna, Nieve at goalie for Hamilton
01:38		Corner kick [01:38].
02:10		Shot by TUF Sommers, Nicola, out left.
02:57		Shot by TUF Nicholas, Emily, bottom left, saved by Tonna, Nieve.
03:19		Foul on Rayhill, Erin.
04:37		Corner kick [04:37].
05:04		Shot by TUF Sumner, Waverly.
05:07		Corner kick [05:07].
05:27		Shot by TUF Nicholas, Emily.
05:31		Corner kick [05:31].
05:51		Corner kick [05:51].
06:51		Shot by TUF Birch, Reese.
06:56		Shot by TUF Sumner, Waverly, bottom center, saved by Tonna, Nieve.
07:18		Foul on Ledbury, Maddie.
08:08	TUF	Corner kick [08:08].
09:17	TUF	Shot by TUF Aires, Elsi.
10:00	TUF	Shot by TUF Griffin, Anna, out top.
10:30	TUF	Foul on Cushner, Jordan.
11:26	HAM	Foul on Harvey, Isabel.
12:34	TUF	Shot by TUF Kelly, Caroline.
13:40	HAM	Corner kick [13:40].
14:19	HAM	Shot by HAM Harvey, Isabel, top, saved by Edwards, Gigi.
15:55	TUF	Offside against Tufts.
16:40	TUF	Shot by TUF Sommers, Nicola, bottom right, saved by Tonna, Nieve.
18:40	HAM	Shot by HAM Harvey, Isabel, top left, saved by Edwards, Gigi.
18:47	HAM	Corner kick [18:47].
19:28	HAM	Shot by HAM Ledbury, Maddie, out right.
21:58	TUF	Corner kick [21:58].
23:06	TUF	Foul on Sumner, Waverly.
24:06	TUF	Shot by TUF Aires, Elsi.
24:19	TUF	Shot by TUF Aires, Elsi, out top.
25:48	HAM	Shot by HAM Zubarik, Olivia, out right.
26:15	TUF	Foul on Nicholas, Emily.
26:59	HAM	Shot by HAM Hanna, Lauren, top left, saved by Edwards, Gigi.
27:09	TUF	Shot by TUF Aires, Elsi, out top.
28:50	TUF	Corner kick [28:50].
30:27	HAM	Foul on Buck, Maddie.
31:03	TUF	Shot by TUF Aires, Elsi, out right.
31:08	TUF	Corner kick [31:08].
31:34	TUF	Shot by TUF Birch, Reese, out top.
31:53		HAM substitution: Roth, Sarah for Sullivan, Daisy.
31:53		HAM substitution: Douglass, Abby for Hanna, Lauren.
31:53	HAM	HAM substitution: Flood, Sarah for Ledbury, Maddie.
33:49		Foul on Giglio, Kate.
34:13	TUF	GOAL by TUF Aires, Elsi Assist by Sommers, Nicola.
		Hamilton 0, Tufts 1
34:13	TUF	TUF substitution: Cromett, Audrey for Sumner, Waverly.
34:26	HAM	Shot by HAM Rayhill, Erin, out right.
35:41		Shot by TUF Kelly, Caroline, out top.
35:50		TUF substitution: O'Reilly, Aoife for Birch, Reese.
36:32		Shot by TUF Kelly, Caroline, bottom center, saved by Tonna, Nieve.
37:07		Foul on Cushner, Jordan.
39:17		Corner kick [39:17].
39:46		Shot by TUF Nicholas, Emily.
41:12		TUF substitution: Duncan, Erin for Sommers, Nicola.
41:28		Foul on Cromett, Audrey.
43:44	TUF	Yellow card on TUF Cromett, Audrey.

```
Shot by TUF Griffin, Anna, out top.
44:56 TUF
45:00 0
                       End of period [45:00].
                       Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 0
                       FOR HAM: , #1 Tonna, Nieve, #19 Roth, Sarah, #5 McMahon, Carly, #6 Giglio, Kate, #20 Douglass, Abby, #12 Flood, Sarah, #11 Harvey, Isabel, #13 Buck, Maddie, #2 Sullivan, Daisy, #23 Rayhill, Erin, #26 Zubarik, Olivia.
45:00 HAM
                       FOR TUF: , #35 Edwards, Gigi, #5 Birch, Reese, #7 Kelly, Caroline, #9 Aires, Elsi, #11 Nicholas, Emily, #13 Griffin, Anna, #18 Sumner, Waverly, #21 Cushner, Jordan, #23 Sommers, Nicola, #31 Sugrue, Lena, #32 O'Neill, Caroline.
45:00 TUF
45:00 TUF
                       TUF substitution: Birch, Reese for O'Reilly, Aoife.
45:00 TUF
                       TUF substitution: Sumner, Waverly for Cromett, Audrey.
45:00 TUF
                       TUF substitution: Sommers, Nicola for Duncan, Erin.
45:00 HAM
                       HAM substitution: Sullivan, Daisy for Cramer, Haley.
45:27 TUF
                       Corner kick [45:27].
45:54 TUF
                       Shot by TUF Sugrue, Lena.
46:03 TUF
                       Shot by TUF Sommers, Nicola, bottom center, saved by Tonna, Nieve.
51:39 TUF
                       Foul on Sommers, Nicola.
52:39 TUF
                       Foul on Aires, Elsi.
                       Shot by HAM Rayhill, Erin, bottom right, saved by Edwards, Gigi.
53:28 HAM
54:27 TUF
                       Foul on Birch, Reese.
54:47 HAM
                       Shot by HAM Zubarik, Olivia, top right, saved by Edwards, Gigi.
                       Foul on Roth, Sarah.
54:58 HAM
56:39 HAM
                       Foul on Harvey, Isabel.
58:09 HAM
                       HAM substitution: Cramer, Haley for Roth, Sarah.
58:09 HAM
                       HAM substitution: Gillis, Taryn for Flood, Sarah.
58:09 HAM
                       HAM substitution: Yee, Jess for Harvey, Isabel.
59:46 TUF
                       Corner kick [59:46].
60:10 HAM
                       Foul on Rayhill, Erin.
62:24 TUF
                       Corner kick [62:24].
62:59 TUF
                       Shot by TUF Sugrue, Lena, out right.
65:04 HAM
                       HAM substitution: Ledbury, Maddie for Zubarik, Olivia.
65:57 TUF
                       Shot by TUF Griffin, Anna, top, saved by Tonna, Nieve.
                       Foul on Sullivan, Daisy.
68:45 HAM
70:53 TUF
                       TUF substitution: Cromett, Audrey for Birch, Reese.
70:53 TUF
                       TUF substitution: Lu, Camille for Aires, Elsi.
70:53 TUF
                       TUF substitution: O'Reilly, Aoife for Sumner, Waverly.
70:53 TUF
                       TUF substitution: Duncan, Erin for Sommers, Nicola.
70:53 HAM
                       HAM substitution: Harvey, Isabel for Gillis, Taryn.
71:39 TUF
                       Foul on Kelly, Caroline.
                       Shot by TUF Kelly, Caroline.
72:06 TUF
73:39 TUF
                       Foul on Nicholas, Emily.
73:41 HAM
                       HAM substitution: Hanna, Lauren for Buck, Maddie.
74:52 TUF
                       Shot by TUF Cromett, Audrey.
77:41 TUF
                       Shot by TUF Lu, Camille, out top.
77:58 HAM
                       HAM substitution: Flood, Sarah for Hanna, Lauren.
77:58 HAM
                       HAM substitution: Zubarik, Olivia for Ledbury, Maddie.
79:00 HAM
                       Shot by HAM Flood, Sarah, bottom right, saved by Edwards, Gigi.
80:10 TUF
                       Foul on Lu, Camille.
80:34 TUF
                       Offside against Tufts.
81:18 HAM
                       Foul on Yee, Jess.
82:33 TUF
                       TUF substitution: Sommers, Nicola for Cromett, Audrey.
                       TUF substitution: Aires, Elsi for Lu, Camille.
82:33 TUF
```

TUF substitution: Sumner, Waverly for Duncan, Erin.

Corner kick [83:08].

Foul on Sumner, Waverly. Shot by HAM Zubarik, Olivia.

Foul on Cushner, Jordan.

End of period [90:00].

Shot by TUF Aires, Elsi, bottom right, saved by Tonna, Nieve.

Shot by HAM Harvey, Isabel, bottom right, saved by Edwards, Gigi.

82:33 TUF

83:00 TUF

83:08 TUF 85:27 HAM

87:49 TUF

88:16 HAM 89:39 TUF

90:00 0